PETITION FOR ANNEXATION TO THE TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK, COLORADO

The undersigned, being a "Landowner" as defined in C.R.S. § 31-12-103(6), hereby petitions the Town of Castle Rock (the "Town") for annexation of the following described property located in the County of Douglas, State of Colorado, and further state:

- 1. The legal description of the land which Landowners request to be annexed to the municipality is attached hereto as *Exhibit A* (the "Property").
- 2. It is desirable and necessary that the above-described Property be annexed to the Town.
- 3. The requirements of Article II, Section 30 of the Colorado Constitution have been met.
- 4. The following requirements of C.R.S. § 31-12-104 exist or have been met:
 - a. Not less than one-sixth (1/6) of the perimeter of the Property is contiguous with the Town.
 - b. A community of interest exists between the Property and the Town. The Property is urban or will be urbanized in the near future. Further, the Property is integrated with the Town.
- 5. None of the limitations provided in C.R.S. § 31-12-105 are applicable and the requirements of that statute have been met because of the following:
 - a. The annexation of the Property will not result in the Property being divided into separate parts or parcels under identical ownership.
 - b. No land area within the Property held in identical ownership, whether consisting of one tract or parcel of real estate or two or more contiguous tracts or parcels of real estate comprising 20 acres or more, which together with the buildings and improvements situated thereon, has an assessed value in excess of \$200,000 for an ad valorem tax purpose for the year preceding the annexation is included within the Property proposed to be annexed, without the written consent of the landowner or landowners thereof.
 - c. No annexation proceedings have been commenced for annexation of any part of the Property by any other municipality.
 - d. The entire width of all streets or alleys within the area to be annexed are included in the annexation.
 - e. The annexation of the Property will not result in the detachment of any area from any school district or the attachment of same to another school district.

- f. Annexation by the Town of the Property will not have the effect of, and will not result in, the denial of reasonable access to landowners, owners of an easement, or owners of a franchise adjoining a platted street or alley in the unincorporated area adjacent to the Property.
- g. The annexation of the Property will not have the effect of extending a boundary of the Town more than three miles in any direction from any point of the Town boundary in the past 12 months.
- 6. The Property is solely owned by the Town, as the annexing municipality.
- 7. The Town, as landowner, requests that the Town Council approve the annexation of the property.
- 8. This Petition is accompanied by four (4) copies of an annexation boundary map in the form required by C.R.S. 31-12-101(1)(d), which map is attached as *Exhibit B*.
- 9. This instrument may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute the same document.

ATTEST:	TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK, as Landowner
DocuSigned by: Spin Anderson 298A8A4EDEE34AF, erk	David L. Cortiss 1BB5457CFF75414
Approved as to form:	
Docusigned by: Michael J. Hyman F7347F32A6794D1, DWN Attorney	
STATE OF COLORADO) ss. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)	
The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn before me this 5.00 day of 2023, by David L. Corliss as Town Manager and Lisa Anderson as Town Clerk for the Town of Castle Rock, Colorado.	
Witness my official hand and seal 9/30/202 SHANNON EKLUND NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO Notary ID: 20084033388 My commission expires 9/30/2024	420084033388-390878 DocuSigned by: 2C2E9A3FF54D4A3

AFFIDAVIT OF CIRCULATOR IN SUPPORT OF PETITION

STAT	E OF COLORADO)) ss.
COUN	NTY OF DOUGLAS)
Matt 0	, being first duly sworn, states as follows:
1.	I have circulated the Petition for Annexation to the Town of Castle Rock as set forth herein.
2.	I know the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing petition on behalf of the Landowner.
3.	The signatures on the foregoing Petition were affixed in my presence and each signature is a true, genuine, and correct signature of the person it purports to be.
4.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the person whose names are affixed to the foregoing Petition are authorized to sign such document on behalf of the Landowner.
	CIRCULATOR
	DocuSigned by: E59B8A0D2B304ED
	E OF COLORADO) DS) ss. NTY OF DOUGLAS)
Augus	The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn before me this 30.00 day of , 2023, by Matt Gohl .
N STA Nota	Witness my official hand and seal My commission expires: Docusigned by: Doc

Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: 55D027EE52904E5F966868901EBC7D2F

Subject: Complete with DocuSign: Attachment C - Crowfoot Valley Road Annexation Petition Updated.docx

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 3 Certificate Pages: 2 AutoNav: Enabled **Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled**

Time Zone: (UTC-07:00) Mountain Time (US &

Canada)

Signatures: 6 **Envelope Originator:** Initials: 0 Darcie Hartman Stamps: 2 100 N. Wilcox Street

> Castle Rock, CO 80104 dhartman@crgov.com IP Address: 199.117.49.68

Record Tracking

Status: Original

8/30/2023 2:43:33 PM

Holder: Darcie Hartman

dhartman@crgov.com

Location: DocuSign

Status: Completed

Signer Events

Signature

Timestamp

Matt Gohl mgohl@crgov.com Special Projects Manager Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Sent: 8/30/2023 3:25:13 PM Viewed: 8/30/2023 3:25:55 PM E59B8A0D2B304ED. Signed: 8/30/2023 3:26:42 PM

Signature Adoption: Uploaded Signature Image

Using IP Address: 199.117.49.68

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Shannon Eklund seklund@crgov.com **Executive Assistant** Town of Castle Rock

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

SHARACEN ERLLINGS NOTHING PLOUD SERVE OF COLOMICO Holey ID 2008000000

Sent: 8/30/2023 3:26:43 PM Viewed: 8/30/2023 3:28:57 PM Signed: 8/30/2023 3:30:35 PM

Signature Adoption: Uploaded Signature Image

Using IP Address: 50.204.207.126

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Lisa Anderson landerson@crgov.com

Town of Castle Rock

Town Clerk

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature Adoption: Uploaded Signature Image

Using IP Address: 199.117.49.68

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

David L. Corliss dcorliss@crgov.com Town Manager

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None)

David L. Corliss 1BB5457CFF75414

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 174.215.117.184

Signed using mobile

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Sent: 8/30/2023 3:30:36 PM Viewed: 8/30/2023 3:40:12 PM Signed: 8/30/2023 3:42:06 PM

Sent: 8/30/2023 3:42:08 PM

Viewed: 8/30/2023 4:54:01 PM

Signed: 8/30/2023 4:54:26 PM

Signer Events

Michael J. Hyman MHyman@crgov.com Town Attorney

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Shannon Eklund

seklund@crgov.com **Executive Assistant** Town of Castle Rock

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature

Michael J. Hyman F7347F32A6794D1..

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 199.117.49.68

Dhannon She 2C2F9A3FF54D4A3

SHANACH (SLLIN) NOTHER FLIBS STATE OF COLUMNO Honey OF COLUMNO Honey OF COLUMNO My-COLUMNO STATE OF THE My-COLUMNO SHAPE STATE OF

Sent: 8/31/2023 4:19:08 PM Resent: 9/5/2023 12:35:33 PM Viewed: 9/5/2023 2:05:49 PM Signed: 9/5/2023 2:06:41 PM

Timestamp

Timestamp

Timestamp

Sent: 9/5/2023 2:06:43 PM

Sent: 8/30/2023 4:54:28 PM

Viewed: 8/31/2023 4:18:57 PM

Signed: 8/31/2023 4:19:05 PM

Signature Adoption: Uploaded Signature Image

Using IP Address: 199.117.49.68

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Agent Delivery Events

Intermediary Delivery Events

In Person Signer Events Signature **Timestamp Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp**

Status

Status

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp

Sharon Chavez

SChavez@crgov.com

Development Services Technician

Town of Castle Rock

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Signature **Timestamp** Witness Events

COPIED

Notary Events Signature **Timestamp**

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 8/30/2023 3:25:13 PM **Envelope Updated** Security Checked 8/30/2023 3:28:44 PM Certified Delivered Security Checked 9/5/2023 2:05:49 PM Signing Complete Security Checked 9/5/2023 2:06:41 PM Completed Security Checked 9/5/2023 2:06:43 PM

Payment Events Status Timestamps